
Notice de montage / Assembly manual
083806

TROLLEY 1M³ WELD COMFORT / 
CHARIOT 1M³ WELD COMFORT

Part No. Description QTY / QTÉ 
(PCS) Part No. Description QTY / QTÉ 

(PCS)

1 Etagère supérieure /
Top shelf 1 10 Roues / Wheels 2

2 Etagère centrale /
Center shelf 1 11 Roulettes / Castors 2

3 Etagère inférieure / 
Bottom shelf 1 12 Rondelles Ø12 / Washer Ø12 4

4 Support vertical
Vertical support 1 13 Goupille fendue / Cotter pin 2

5 Rail de support 1 /
Support rail 1 1 14 Chaîne / Chain 2

6 Rail de support 2 /
Support rail 2 1 15 Boulon M6 x 12 / Bolt M6 x 12 31

7 Support de câbles  /
Support brackets 2 16 Rondelle Ø6 / Washer Ø6 70

8 Poignée / Handle 1 17 Contre-écrou M6 / Lock nut M6 35

9 Essieu / Axle 1 18 Boulon M6 x 14 / Bolt M6 x 14 4

SAS GYS
1, rue de la Croix des Landes

CS 54159
53941 SAINT-BERTHEVIN Cedex


